For the 15th consecutive year, Sun Life has earned a spot on the Corporate
Knights’ 2024 Global 100 Most Sustainable Corporations in the World.

Awarded a Platinum level Parity CertificationTM by Women in Governance.
This certification recognizes organizations who demonstrate an exceptional
commitment to gender parity in the workplace. Parity CertificationTM is
exclusively used by Women in Governance.

Corporate Knights included Sun Life on its list of the Best 50 Corporate
Citizens in Canada for the 18th time. The 2023 edition places Sun Life
second among Canadian insurance industry peers and fourth among 239
global industry peers.

For the 15th consecutive year, Sun Life U.S. earned a 100% score on the
Human Rights Campaign Foundation’s Corporate Equality Index.

Certified as a Great Place to Work at Sun Life Canada, Sun Life U.S., Sun
Life Global Solutions (India and Philippines), Sun Life Philippines, Sun Life
Indonesia, Sun Life Ireland, Sun Life Malaysia, and Sun Life Vietnam.

In 2023, Sun Life Canada was recognized as one of the:

• Best Workplaces in Financial
Services & Insurance

• Best Workplaces in Ontario

• Best Workplaces for Mental
Wellness

• Best Workplaces with Most
Trusted Executive Teams

33

Sun Life – Q1 2024 34

Market sensitivities
Change in Private and Public Equity Markets1,2,3

As at March 31, 2024
($millions, unless otherwise noted)

25%
decrease

10%
decrease

10%
increase

25%
increase

Potential impact on net income
(after-tax) (450) (175) 175 475

Potential impact on CSM (pre-tax) (650) (250) 250 600

Potential impact on LICAT ratio4 1.5% point
decrease

0.5% point
decrease

0.5% point
increase

1.5% point
increase

As at December 31, 2023
($millions, unless otherwise noted)

25%
decrease

10%
decrease

10%
increase

25%
increase

Potential impact on net income
(after-tax) (400) (175) 175 425

Potential impact on CSM (pre-tax) (625) (250) 250 600

Potential impact on LICAT ratio4 3.0% point
decrease

1.0% point
decrease

1.0% point
increase

2.5% point
increase

Change in Credit Spreads3,8

As at March 31, 2024 As at December 31, 2023

($millions, unless otherwise noted) 50 basis point
decrease

50 basis point
increase

50 basis point
decrease

50 basis point
increase

Potential impact on net income (after-tax) 50 (50) 50 (50)

Potential impact on CSM (pre-tax) 75 (75) 75 (25)

Potential impact on OCI6 175 (175) 200 (175)

Potential impact on LICAT ratio7 1.0% point
increase

1.0% point
decrease

1.0% point
increase

1.0% point
decrease

Change in Swap Spreads3,9

($millions, unless otherwise noted) 20 basis point
decrease

20 basis point
increase

20 basis point
decrease

20 basis point
increase

Potential impact on net income (after-tax) (25) 25 (25) 25

Change in Real Estate Values3

($millions, unless otherwise noted) 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase

Potential impact on net income (after-tax) (475) 475 (475) 475

Potential impact on CSM (pre-tax) (100) 100 (100) 100

Footnotes 1-9: Refer to slide 39.

Change in Interest Rates2,3,5

As at March 31, 2024 As at December 31, 2023

($millions, unless otherwise noted) 50 basis
point

decrease

50 basis
point

increase

50 basis
point

decrease

50 basis
point

increase

Potential impact on net income
(after-tax) (25) 25 (25) 50

Potential impact on CSM (pre-tax) 100 (75) 75 (75)

Potential impact on OCI6 200 (200) 200 (200)

Potential impact on LICAT ratio7 2.0% point
increase

1.0% point
decrease

1.5% point
increase

1.5% point
decrease

Sun Life – Q1 2024 35

In this document, Sun Life Financial Inc. (“SLF” or “SLF Inc.”), its subsidiaries and, where applicable, its joint ventures and associates are collectively referred to as “we”, “us”, “our”, “Sun Life” and the “Company”. Reported net income (loss)
refers to Common shareholders' net income (loss) determined in accordance with IFRS.

Forward-Looking Statements
From time to time, the Company makes written or oral forward-looking statements within the meaning of certain securities laws, including the “safe harbour” provisions of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 and